

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

VIJAYWADA/ DIV



ID: 2023201514

COMML/5/2023

Office Order No. :

Office Order No. :

Date : 06-03-

2023

Sub:- Promotion/posting in the category of Chief Office Superintendent in level-7 of Pay Matrix Commercial Department of Vijayawada Division.

Ref:- This office memorandum issued under letter No.B/P.535/I/office staff/Vol. V dated. 15.11.2022.

The below mentioned Office Superintendent working in level-6 of pay matrix who has been placed on select list for promotion to the post of Chief Office Superintendent in level-7 of pay matrix vide this office memorandum dated. 15.11.2022 is now promoted as Chief Office Superintendent in level-7 of pay matrix and retained in the same place of working on his same pay in pay matrix as already granted under MACP in level-7 of pay matrix.

Sr No.	Name / HRMS ID / Employee No / Community	Sub Type / W.E.F	Existing Particular Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay	Revised Particular Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay	Remarks
1	DUBBA STALIN BABU / OXJWOW / 244IJ040007 / SC	Regular Promotion with Transfer in Same Unit /	COMMERCIAL / OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT SCR / BZAA / BZA / SR.DCM/O/BZA / 0907381 6 / 56900	COMMERCIAL / CHIEF OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT SCR / BZAA /BZA / SR.DCM/O/BZA 0907381 7 / 56900	Against vacancy.

The above promotion is provisional and subject to the condition that:

- (i) He is free from DAR/SPE/Vigilance cases.
- (ii) Not undergoing any penalties debarring from promotion, not under suspension.
- (iii) Outcome of cases pending before various courts of law.

The date of assuming higher level responsibility by the above employee should be advised to all concerned. He will be on probation for a period of 12 months and his continuance in the higher grade will be subject to his successful completion of probation.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

Digitally Signed. Name: SHAIK SHAHABAAZ HANOOR

Date: 06-Mar-2023 17:10:25 Location: BZAA/SCR

(SHAIK SHAHABAAZ HANOOR) DIVISIONAL PERSONNEL OFFICER VIJAYAWADA.

File Reference No.: B/P.535/I/Office Staff/Vol. V.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sr. DCM/BZA, Sr. DFM/BZA for information.

Individual through supervisory official.

Ch. OS/Sr. DCM/O/BZA, CCI/BZA.

Ch. OS/Tfc. Bill, Section for inf. necy. action.

DS/S' SCRES,SCRMU,OBC,SC/ST Assn. O. O. File, G. File (e-office file. No. 268992).

(SHAIK SHAHABAAZ HANOOR) DIVISIONAL PERSONNEL OFFICER VIJAYAWADA.